

## "LAS VEGAS CLASSIC" INAUGURAL LADIES' INVITATIONAL MAY 1, 2024

The Las Vegas National Ladies' Golf Club invites you to our **"LAS VEGAS CLASSIC"** inaugural tournament at historic Las Vegas National Golf Course. Sign up to play with your favorite partner for a day of fun and surprises!

## Format: 2 person net best ball

When: May 1, 2024, check-in begins at 6:30, ball in the air 8:00 Where: Las Vegas National Golf Club, 1911 E. Desert Inn Road, Las Vegas NV, 89169 What: \$125 pp (\$250 per team), includes green fee, cart, range balls, 2 magic putts, CP for each flight, continental breakfast, complimentary Bloody Mary Bar, awards by flight, and lunch

The first 60 teams with paid entries will be accepted. You will be notified by email when your entry has been accepted. No refunds can be made after April 25, 2024. Please print legibly in completing all lines.

Enter your team of two golfers, you will be flighted by handicap. Maximum spread 10 strokes between partners, individual handicap up to 36. Raffle tickets may be purchased upon arrival. Please bring cash and your generous nature. Raffle tickets will be sold as: 20 tickets for \$20; and 50 tickets for \$40. Outstanding prizes and surprises are guaranteed!

We will be supporting our local charity, Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth this year.

Pay by mail: Send this form and your check to: Gale Skala, LVNLGC Treasurer, 8229 Arch Bay Lane, Las Vegas, NV 89128. Include check(s) payable to LVNLGC.

## Or

Sign up on-line at <u>LVNLadiesgolfclub.com</u> and pay by **ZELLE**, sent in care of Gale Skala or <u>Galeskala@gmail.com</u>, noting "2024 Invitational Registration (your name/partner name)" Contact Leslie Fiet at 801-556-5158 for any questions or cancelations.

\*By returning this entry form players assume all risks incidental to participation in this event and release all members of Las Vegas National Ladies Golf Club and Las Vegas National Golf Club and its employees from all liabilities.

PLAYER 1:	PLAYER 2:
Name:	Name:
Email:	Email:
GHIN#:	GHIN#:
Phone:	Phone:

Complimentary Bloody Mary Bar, Continental Breakfast and Check-in begins 6:30. Ball in the air at 8:00.